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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

MUHAMMAD USMAN ALI KHAN 

SHAHEER AZHAR 

ASIM NAZIR 

SYED HASHAM AHMAD 

SHAH ZEB UL HASSAN 

MAHAM MANSOOR RANA 

ASGHAR ALI 

RAO NASIRA SALEEM 

SADIA TASNEEM 

FAIZAN JAVED 

MUHAMMAD AMMAR FAYYAZ 

FARKHANDA NIAZ 

MUHAMMAD UMAR MAQBOOL 

MUHAMMAD AZAM 

MALIK SHER BAZ

GHULAM HUSSAIN SIAL

MIAN AZHAR AHMAD

NAZIR AHMED DILLOW

SYED FURQAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SAJJAD MANSOOR

RAHMAT ALI

RAO MUHAMMAD SALEEM

AKBAR KHAN SABIR

MIAN IQBAL JAVED

FAYYAZ AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD NIAZ

DR. MAQBOOL AHMED

LIAQAT ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16600125

16600022

16600109

16600052

16600037

16600036

16600110

16600064

16600063

16600018

16600061

16600094

16600077

16600010

16600085

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

JHANG

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

RAJANPUR

ATTOCK

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

T.T. SINGH

T.T. SINGH

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MUHAMMAD MUSAAB 

YASMIN KHAN 

ANUM SHAFIQUE 

SALIHA ZAHID 

RABIA SALEEM 

USAMA BIN SAEED 

ZOHAIB ASHIQ 

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

MUHAMMAD MAAZ ALI 

AHSAN IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD SAAD IQBAL 

KIRAN ABDUL RASHEED 

AAMIR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD ASAD JAVED 

MUHAMMAD BABAR 

DR MUHAMMAD NADEEM ZIA

GHULAM YASIN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MIRZA SAEED NASIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASHIQ JAVED

ZAHOOR HUSSAIN

DR. MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ABDUL RASHEED

NAZIR AHMAD KHAN

MALIK MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAMSHAD

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

16600055

16600054

16600051

16600060

16600084

16600123

16600053

16600082

16600096

16600033

16600031

16600112

16600070

16600075

16600050

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

SIALKOT

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

OKARA

VEHARI

LAYYAH

KHANEWAL

GUJRANWALA

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

M. GARH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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31

32

33

34

35

39

40

41

46

47

49

MUHAMMAD ALI LUND 

DAWOOD NAEEM 

MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

MUNEMA KHAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

IQRA SHAHZADI (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MARIA BASHIR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

UROOSA KANWAL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

IQRA KHALID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

AMMARA RIAZ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

UMAIMA MEHMOOD (Selected
Against Women Quota)

DOCTOR FAIZ ULLAH LUND

NAEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

DR. AMJAD HUSSAIN

BASHIR AHMAD

MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

KHALID MEHMOOD

RIAZ AHMAD

MEHMOOD HUSSAIN HIRAJ

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

16600057

16600003

16600124

16600048

16600086

16600034

16600088

16600019

16600026

16600073

16600068

D.G. KHAN

GUJRAT

GUJRAT

T.T. SINGH

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

M.B.DIN

KHANEWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

36

37

USAMA NAZIR 

NAKASH AHSAN 

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

AHSAN ULLAH

1

2

16600039

16600091

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

38

42

43

44

45

48

50

51

52

53

54

55

SALMAN MAHMOOD CHEEMA 

USAMA UMAIR 

BILAL MEHMOOD 

KAMRAN LIAQAT 

AHSAN NAYYER 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 

AHMED SALMAN MAJEED 

AMARAH NISAR 

JAWAD AHMED 

ANAM SAEED 

BUSHRA SHABANA 

AHMAD RAZA HAMEED 

ARSHAD MAHMOOD CHEEMA

TAHIR MEHMOOD

KHALID MEHMOOD

LIAQAT ALI

NAYYER RAMZAN

AMEER BUKHSH

ABDUL MAJEED

NISAR AHMAD

HABIB ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SAEED SHEIKH

GHULAM ASGHAR

ABDUL HAMED QAMAR

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16600104

16600079

16600098

16600058

16600015

16600032

16600030

16600130

16600069

16600045

16600038

16600093

GUJRANWALA

M.B.DIN

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

KASUR

KASUR

GUJRAT

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

PAKPATTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

IBRAR ASLAM 

HAMNA KHAN 

RAEES AFZAAL 

MUZAMMAL AYAZ 

IRFAN ZAHID 

MUHAMMAD UMAR JAVED 

SHABEER HUSSAIN 

HAFIZA QARIA IQRA YOUNUS 

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

MUHAMMAD UMAR SALEEM 

AMNA ASLAM 

JAMAL NASIR MALIK 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL WAKEEL KHAN

YOUNIS AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ AHMAD

MULAZIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD YAR

DR. MUHAMMAD YOUNUS SURANI

RASHEED AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

KHAN BADSHAH

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

16600119

16600043

16600081

16600049

16600025

16600046

16600047

16600024

16600080

16600074

16600097

16600083

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

RAWALPINDI

PAKPATTAN

M. GARH

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

JEHLUM

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

RASHID MEHMOOD KHAN 

MUBASHAR ABRAR 

MOHSIN RAZA MINHAS 

UMAIR SALEEM VIRK 

MUHAMMAD ILYAS RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD WAQAR ALI NOOR 

BUSHRA SHARIF 

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL YAR KHAN
UTTRA 

MUHAMMAD WAJAHAT ALI KHAN 

MUHAMMAD AMMAR BASHIR 

KOKAB SALEEM 

SAAD BASHIR 

ARSHED MEHMOOD KHAN

CHAUDHARY ABRAR AHMED

GHULAM MUHAMMAD MINHAS

SALEEM ULLAH VIRK

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

NOOR ALAM

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MALIK HABIB ULLAH

DR MUHAMMAD YOUNIS RANA

DR. BASHIR AHMED

MALIK MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

16600099

16600095

16600076

16600102

16600089

16600117

16600023

16600017

16600066

16600012

16600078

16600028

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

CHAKWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

ATTOCK

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

KHUSHAB

PAKPATTAN

SIALKOT

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

CONSULTANT SURGEON    -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

41 Case #  75E2024

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

ABDUS SALAM 

MUJAHID ABBAS 

NAZIA 

IJAZ KHALIL 

TAYBA LATIF 

SAAD BIN TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ZAFAR 

ZULQARNAIN HAIDER 

GHULAM ABBAS

HAJI PEARA

MUHAMMAD MAHMOOD AKHTAR

KHALIL UR RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD LATIF

M H TAHIR

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

GHULAM SHABBIR KHAN

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

16600011

16600009

16600020

16600071

16600067

16600103

16600072

16600014

SARGODHA

RAJANPUR

GUJRANWALA

RAJANPUR

KHUSHAB

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHANEWAL

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


