

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
1	16600125	1	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MALIK SHER BAZ	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	16600022	2	MUHAMMAD USMAN ALI KHAN GHULAM HUSSAIN SIAL	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	16600109	3	SHAHEER AZHAR MIAN AZHAR AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	16600052	4	ASIM NAZIR NAZIR AHMED DILLOW	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	16600037	5	SYED HASHAM AHMAD SYED FURQAN AHMED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	16600036	6	SHAH ZEB UL HASSAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	16600110	7	MAHAM MANSOOR RANA SAJJAD MANSOOR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	16600064	8	ASGHAR ALI RAHMAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	16600063	9	RAO NASIRA SALEEM RAO MUHAMMAD SALEEM	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	16600018	10	SADIA TASNEEM AKBAR KHAN SABIR	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	16600061	11	FAIZAN JAVED MIAN IQBAL JAVED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	16600094	12	MUHAMMAD AMMAR FAYYAZ FAYYAZ AKHTAR	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	16600077	13	FARKHANDA NIAZ MUHAMMAD NIAZ	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	16600010	14	MUHAMMAD UMAR MAQBOOL DR. MAQBOOL AHMED	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	16600085	15	MUHAMMAD AZAM LIAQAT ALI	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
16	16600055	16	MUHAMMAD MUSAAB DR MUHAMMAD NADEEM ZIA	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	16600054	17	YASMIN KHAN GHULAM YASIN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	16600051	18	ANUM SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	16600060	19	SALIHA ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	16600084	20	RABIA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	16600123	21	USAMA BIN SAEED MIRZA SAEED NASIR HUSSAIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	16600053	22	ZOHAIB ASHIQ MUHAMMAD ASHIQ JAVED	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	16600082	23	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ZAHOOR HUSSAIN	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	16600096	24	MUHAMMAD MAAZ ALI DR. MUHAMMAD AKRAM	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	16600033	25	AHSAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	16600031	26	MUHAMMAD SAAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	16600112	27	KIRAN ABDUL RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
28	16600070	28	AAMIR ABBAS NAZIR AHMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
29	16600075	29	MUHAMMAD ASAD JAVED MALIK MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
30	16600050	30	MUHAMMAD BABAR MUHAMMAD SHAMSHAD	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
31	16600057	31	MUHAMMAD ALI LUND DOCTOR FAIZ ULLAH LUND	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
32	16600003	32	DAWOOD NAEEM NAEEM AKHTAR	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
33	16600124	33	MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
34	16600048	34	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
35	16600086	35	MUNEMA KHAN (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
36	16600034	39	IQRA SHAHZADI (Selected Against Women Quota) DR. AMJAD HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
37	16600088	40	MARIA BASHIR (Selected Against Women Quota) BASHIR AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
38	16600019	41	UROOSA KANWAL (Selected Against Women Quota) MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
39	16600026	46	IQRA KHALID (Selected Against Women Quota) KHALID MEHMOOD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
40	16600073	47	AMMARA RIAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) RIAZ AHMAD	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
41	16600068	49	UMAIMA MEHMOOD (Selected Against Women Quota) MEHMOOD HUSSAIN HIRAJ	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	16600039	36	USAMA NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	16600091	37	NAKASH AHSAN AHSAN ULLAH	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
3	16600104	38	SALMAN MAHMOOD CHEEMA ARSHAD MAHMOOD CHEEMA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	16600079	42	USAMA UMAIR TAHIR MEHMOOD	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	16600098	43	BILAL MEHMOOD KHALID MEHMOOD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	16600058	44	KAMRAN LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	16600015	45	AHSAN NAYYER NAYYER RAMZAN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	16600032	48	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN AMEER BUKHSH	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	16600030	50	AHMED SALMAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
10	16600130	51	AMARAH NISAR NISAR AHMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
11	16600069	52	JAWAD AHMED HABIB ULLAH	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
12	16600045	53	ANAM SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED SHEIKH	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
13	16600038	54	BUSHRA SHABANA GHULAM ASGHAR	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
14	16600093	55	AHMAD RAZA HAMEED ABDUL HAMED QAMAR	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

15	16600119	56	IBRAR ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
16	16600043	57	HAMNA KHAN ABDUL WAKEEL KHAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
17	16600081	58	RAEES AFZAAL YOUNIS AHMED KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
18	16600049	59	MUZAMMAL AYAZ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
19	16600025	60	IRFAN ZAHID MULAZIM HUSSAIN	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED	
20	16600046	61	MUHAMMAD UMAR JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
21	16600047	62	SHABEER HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD YAR	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
22	16600024	63	HAFIZA QARIA IQRA YOUNUS DR. MUHAMMAD YOUNUS SURANI	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
23	16600080	64	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR RASHEED AHMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
24	16600074	65	MUHAMMAD UMAR SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
25	16600097	66	AMNA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
26	16600083	67	JAMAL NASIR MALIK KHAN BADSHAH	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
27	16600099	68	RASHID MEHMOOD KHAN ARSHED MEHMOOD KHAN	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
28	16600095	69	MUBASHAR ABRAR CHAUDHARY ABRAR AHMED	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
29	16600076	70	MOHSIN RAZA MINHAS GHULAM MUHAMMAD MINHAS	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
30	16600102	71	UMAIR SALEEM VIRK SALEEM ULLAH VIRK	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
31	16600089	72	MUHAMMAD ILYAS RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMENDED	
32	16600117	73	MUHAMMAD WAQAR ALI NOOR NOOR ALAM	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
33	16600023	74	BUSHRA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
34	16600017	75	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL YAR KHAN UTTRA MALIK HABIB ULLAH	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED	
35	16600066	76	MUHAMMAD WAJAHAT ALI KHAN DR MUHAMMAD YOUNIS RANA	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
36	16600012	77	MUHAMMAD AMMAR BASHIR DR. BASHIR AHMED	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
37	16600078	78	KOKAB SALEEM MALIK MUHAMMAD SALEEM	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
38	16600028	79	SAAD BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Post : CONSULTANT SURGEON - (BS-18)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 41

Case # 75E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

39	16600011	80	ABDUS SALAM GHULAM ABBAS	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
40	16600009	81	MUJAHID ABBAS HAJI PEARA	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
41	16600020	82	NAZIA MUHAMMAD MAHMOOD AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
42	16600071	83	IJAZ KHALIL KHALIL UR RAHMAN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
43	16600067	84	TAYBA LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED	
44	16600103	85	SAAD BIN TAHIR M H TAHIR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
45	16600072	86	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
46	16600014	87	ZULQARNAIN HAIDER GHULAM SHABBIR KHAN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.